	QUITCLAIM DEED	
TATE OF ALABAMA	)	20230901000266190 1/2 \$235.00
	)	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)	09/01/2023 01:52:15 PM FILED/CERT

Know all men by these presents, that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$ 10.00) the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to **Darwin L. Hudson**, hereinafter known as GRANTOR, do hereby grant, convey and quitclaim unto **Phatima M. Hudson**, hereinafter known as the GRANTEE, all of my rights, title and interest in and to the following described real property being situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit: (conveyance of said property is so stated in the divorce decree of the parties)

ADDRESS:

319 Rock Terrace Drive, Helena, AL 35080

**DESCRIPTION:** 

Lot 39, Creekview Sector 1, according to the map or plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 50, Page(s) 100, in the Office of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama

Mineral and mining rights excepted. Subject to: current taxes, conditions, covenants, easements and restrictions of record.

ATTORNEY MAKES NO CERTIFICATION AS TO TITLE AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever. In witness

Given under my hand and official seal of office on this the  $\frac{28}{20}$  day of  $\frac{100}{200}$ ,  $\frac{100}{200}$ 

Notary Public

My commission expires:

This Instrument Prepared By:
Mede & Mede, Attorneys At Law
2001 Park Place North
Suite 255
Birmingham, AL 35203

Shelby County, AL 09/01/2023 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$210.00

Cramors manue (	Darwin L. Hudson 319 Rock Terrace I	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Phatima M. Hudson 319 Rock Terrace Dr
	Helena, AL 35080		Hetena, Al 35090
Property Address	319 Rock Terrace Dr Helena, 191 35080	ė .	
		Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 2-1000
•	<del>-</del>	is form can be verified in the ntary evidence is not required.  Appraisal	rature ne following documentary
	document presented for recor this form is not required.	dation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
	nd mailing address - provide the eir current mailing address.	nstructions e name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name a to property is bein	nd mailing address - provide t g conveyed.	he name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address	- the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
•	ice - the total amount paid for y the instrument offered for re	•	ty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the	ne property is not being sold, the netrument offered for record. It or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by	ly, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current responsibility of v	ided and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property aluing property for property tage of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (	as determined by the loca x purposes will be used an	·
accurate. I furthe of the penalty inc	r understand that any false sta icated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements claimed on this fo	ned in this document is true and arm may result in the imposition
Date 9/1/20	33	Print Lonita Bu	alken-Medo
Unattested		Sign	Jalker Jed

20230901000266190 2/2 \$235.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/01/2023 01:52:15 PM FILED/CERT

(verified by)

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1